FORM PTO-1595

1984 117 1881 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 RECORDA

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01178613
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ♥	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Hruska	Name: Bridgeview Mfg. Inc.
	P 0 Box 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes D No	Gerald
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-30-99	Saskatchewan
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	SOA 1BO
•	Canada
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: April 27, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n 4.30.29
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: April 27, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No.	B. Patent No.(s)
BRD 002 PA	
09303263 Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: One Dayton Centre	☑ Encl. sed
Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	2 Descrit account number (11)
Street Address: One South Main Street 05/10/1999 DHGJYEN 00000280 09303263	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:581 40.00 SP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45402-2023	Visitati depiteta dep
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	0
Susan M. Luna X XUAMA	M. Juna 4/30/1999
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas

Kevin HRUSKA whose full post office address is c/o Bridgeview Mfg. Inc., P.O. Box 4, Gerald, Saskatchewan, S0A 1B0, CANADA,

has invented certain improvements in **Crop Material Processor**, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (Serial No. _______, filed ______) executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS Bridgeview Mfg. Inc., having a place of business at P.O. Box 4, Gerald, Saskatchewan, S0A 1B0, CANADA, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all Inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said Inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0307 Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey, Grossman & Hage to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ________, 1999.

Kevin HRUSKA

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness:

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

Signature of Witness:

Address of Witness: Gerald.

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0308